FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) BOX ASSIGNMENT

01-02-2003



U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

BOX ASSIGNME	ENI	4000	Automey Docket No. 1577.	
To the Honorable	e Commissioner of Patents a	ind Trademarks: Pl	326462 lease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) therec	
1. Name(s) of co	onveying party(ies):	OIPE	2. Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies):	
R. Neal POST and Christopher HARDY (DEC 2 6 2002			Design Ideas, Ltd. P.O. Box 2967	
/2	-26-62	A M. OCHANON	Springfield, IL 62708	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ched? ☐ Yes 🗷 No	0	
3. Nature of Cor	nveyance:			
Assignment —	☐ Merger ☐ Securi	ity Agreement		
☐ Change of Name ☐ Other			Additional manages (a) 9 Addison (a) attached 9 To Van Police	
Execution Date: December 20, 2002			Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
4. Application nu	umber(s) or patent numbe	r(s):		
If this document	is being filed together with	a new applicatio	on, the execution date of the application:December 20, 200	
A. Patent Application Number(s):			B. Patent Number(s):	
2002 BABRAHA1 0000 3021	0047 29173169 40.00 OP			
	Add	ditional numbers a	│ attached? □ Yes 区 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name:	Perry J. Saidman		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Charge any deficiency to deposit account	
Street Address:	1110 Bonifant Street			
	Suite 510			
City:	Silver Spring	11. A. M. 1884-1111 - P. 17. 11. 11.	☐ Charge entire fee (\$) to deposit account	
	MD Zip	20910	8. Deposit account number:	
State:				
State:			E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement an			E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement an	d signature. y knowledge and belief, th	DO NOT USI	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
9. Statement and To the best of my	d signature. y knowledge and belief, th nal document.	DO NOT USI		

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

PATENT REEL: 13610 FRAME: 0883



RECORDED: 12/26/2002

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S)

	A33IGIN/VIEINT D		
In consideration of the s paid to each of the undersigned: R			r good and valuable consideration
	Name of I	nventor(s)	
the undersigned hereby sells(s) and	assign(s) to: Design Ideas, Ltd.		
	(Assig	gnee)	
the entire right, title and interest:			
Check applicable box(es)	for the United States (as defined in 35 U.S) and throughout the v the right to claim price	5.C. §100),	o file foreign application(s) and ng U.S. application(s),
in the invention(s) known as	1ESH ROLLING BIN		
filed herewith reissues, extensions, renewals, ree full end of the term or terms for	in the United States of Ame (also known as United Sta), in any and all pro- xaminations, divisions and which such Letters Patent(gnee the same as they wou	tes Application Serial No. visional and complete ap continuations of such app (s) issue, such entire right	
	eexamination or correspoi	nding application(s) there	with the application(s) and any eof and also to execute separate or expedient.
	on(s) or any continuation,	division, reissue or reexa	th any interference which may be mination thereof and to cooperate the interference.
The undersigned agree(s) United States patent to the Assigne		e acts which may be nece	essary to obtain a grant of a valid
The undersigned hereby assigned, and that he has (they hav			convey the entire interest herein t in conflict therewith.
Group, 1110 Bonifant Street, Sui	te 510, Silver Spring, MI ssary or desirable in orde	D 20910, power to inse	26,028, of SAIDMAN DesignLaw rt on this assignment any further es of the United States Patent and
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	executed by the undersign	ed on the pate(s) opposite	the undersigned name(s).
Date: 12/20/02	Signature of Inventor:	V A. 1/1/20	· Ta
Date: 12.10-02	Signature of Inventor:	~ (IMM) Dr	my
Date:	Signature of Inventor:		
Date:	Signature of Inventor:		

Copyright © 1996 SAIDMAN DesignLaw Group. All Rights Reserved. a:\f.5

PATENT REEL: 13610 FRAME: 0884